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Name of Committee

Feedback Committee

Name of Convener

Dr. G.K. Awasthi

Name of Members

Dr. B.P. Gaikwad, Dr. Vivek Aware

Dates of meetings held

05/12/2023, 27/12/2023, 19/01/2024, 28/02/2024

Details of Activities:

Name of No. of participants
;0 Title of Activity Date Objectives Brief description of activity pcI::cfr(:;létcxis 1E R
(If any)
1 Student 05/12/2023 | To improve Teaching Prepared Google form to collect the 00 423
Satisfaction Survey Learning methods for responses from the students related
(under Criteria-2) the betterment of to Teaching / Learning methods. 3
Students
2 Progression of the 27/12/2023 | To check the Prepared Google form to collect the 00 36
Students progression of the responses from the former students
former students of (0f2021-22) i
2021-22




F_A—lﬁi}{n}“( under

Criteria-5)

Teaching,
Curriculum &
Infrastructure

(under Criteria-2)

19/01/2024

28/02/2024

To collect the Alumni
information for the

institution

Prepared Google form to collect
Alumni responses record for the
betterment / improvement of the

quality of the education.

To collect the
information from the
students to improve
Teaching, Curriculum
& Infrastructure of the

institution.

Prepared Google form to collect
students responses for the betterment
of the

I. Teaching Learning methods

2. Curriculum

3. Infrastructure of the

institution.

00 173

00 64

(Enclose: Attendance of participants (with signature), Photographs, Correspondence letters, Feedback taken from participants)
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Analysis Report
(feedback on Student Satisfaction Survey)
(2023-2024)

1. The syllabus covered in the class was satisfactory level.

2. Lecture preparation by the faculties is up to the mark.

3. The communication and explain of the teachers is effective.

4. The process of internal evaluations is fair.

5. The teaching and mentoring process in the institute is significantly effective.

6. The information about the program and Course Outcomes was given to the student.

7. The teachers explain theoretical concepts with the help of various examples and

explain their uses very well.
8. The student centric methods used by the teachers was appreciated by the students in
the form of feedback.

9 Most of the teachers uses ICT Technology in their teaching learning methods.

Conclusion:
Overall. students have shown a high degree of satisfaction with the institute's
operations and many of its characteristics. Nonetheless, there is a need to improve ICT

utilization in the classroom.
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Action Taken Report
Feedback on Student Satisfaction Report
(2023-2024)

The analytical report revealed that teachers use ICT for their teaching / learning
instruction in a somewhat effective manner.

The college's principal gave the teaching faculty instructions to use ICT more
frequently in curriculum delivery during the staff meeting. Additionally, through notifications
on the IQAC WhatsApp channel, the faculty was instructed by the IQAC to use LMS

software. Virtual Lab. LCD/Interactive board, etc.
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Vivekanand Arts, Sardar Dalipl;ingh Commerce & Science College,

Auriangabad

Analysis Report on “Student Satisfactifn Survey” for the academic year 2023-2024

Sr. Question L
No. ‘

Response

Action Taken by
Committee

jtudlent Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Leaming Process

296 (51%)

196 (33.5%)
e [ 2ega %) | ﬁ

51.00%

In every
semester
Syllabus
completion
report is taken
by the authority
of the College.

46.9%

Analysis share
to all HOD's for
further action

339 (S8.4%)

58.4%

Multilingual
teaching
learning

methods are

used, So the
students from
the rural places
can also
understand the
concepts.
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177 (30.5%)

40.7%

62 (10.7%)

28 (S6.6%)

56.6%

By conducting
Class Test (1
online & 1
offline) is
conducted
every semester.
And Course
Outcome Test
will be
conducted after
completion of
every semester.

FIT Py ST 99 B B

12 (25.2%)
Cren EeE .

50.5%

Nil
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274 (4T 2%)

47.2%

Outcome share
with placement
cell.

44.5%

24 (386%)

40.5%

Every
department
actively arrange
students
Discussion,
Seminar, Quiz
competition in
and out of
college campus
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ampetencies

57.2%

Every
year/Semester
each teacher
analyse result
outcome and
share with
respective
authorise for
further
improvement

i1

favim = Trge SO SRnT HITEIE TERWT $0W

I3 (357%)

55.7%

12

B UHES . m,,, e

55.7%

Outcome found
satisfactory
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13

290 (50 5%)

50.5% =

14

55.3%

15

216 31T.2%)

221 (59.8%)

39.8% Student
representatives
takes active part
in various
academic and
statutory
committees.
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16

B4 (14.5%)
[ R

43.8%

Organising
study tours,
Poster
Presentations,
Industrial visits
etc.

17

69(11.9%)
[ | 2404 1%) |

264 (45.5%)

45.5%

Extracurricular
activities
conducted
through NSS,
NCC, & Cultural
Committee.

18

eon B

263 (45.9%)

45.3%

Efforts made by
placement Cell |
& Various |
departments
through MOU'’s
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19

24.5% On the basis of
the responses
B ematy i received from
the feedback,
we have placed
order of LCD
Projectors & K-

Yan

142 Q4.5%) 12 225%)

12 (19.3%)

20

| 2684.1%) | EEmrmE—

43.8% College has
made
compulsion of
30 % syllabus
through ICT
mode.

254 (43.8%)

10
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Vivekanand Arts, Sardar Dalipsingh Commerce & Science College,

Aurangabad

Analysis Report on “Curriculum Feedback” for the academic year 2023-2024

Sr.
No

Question Respons | Action Taken by
e Committee

37.3% Informed
teachers to
make the use of
ICT based
teaching &
learning
compulsorily

ﬁ twice in a week.
BB

act Semester) (Ry=id semd s

©

38.80% Intimated
teachers to use
Multilingual
teaching/
learning
methods for
Rural students.

38.80% | = Some class

= AR W Sl B F g
rooms are
having capacity
to occupy more
than 100
B R7%) students.
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-

e T A P e

g 83.10% | Placed order of
Books available in Central Library? (CUTOTR qeioia! LD .
some new
reference books
@ Sxcedent FTTTEE and some
ey journals.
3.70% Study tours
e tudy tour, Students Semina L
2 aFT 94 . S5t gen, Reoni = made
compulsory for
all the
departments.
Seminar/Group

Discussion made
compulsory for
all the
departments.
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